National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

— e r——
DCS Full Report COLLEGE
Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-22000
Institute Name: Smt. S.M. Panchal Science College
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 400 400 400 - -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 210 210 - - -
Ph.D students enrolled 15 --- - --- ---
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs  No. of No. of Total Within State Outside State Outside Country Economically Backward Socially Challen
of all years) Male Female Students  (Including male & (Including male & (Including male & (Including male & female) Including male &
Students Students female) female) female)
UG 625 325 950 950 0 0 286 0
PG 86 77 163 163 0 0 48 0
Ph.D 6 9 15 15 0 0 0 0
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates No. of stud
Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stuc
(2011- 302 (2013- 302 5 132000 (One Lakh Thirty Two 52
12) 14) Thousand)
(2012- 392 (2014- 392 15 132000 (One Lakh Thirty Two 45
13) 15) Thousand)
(2013- 367 (2015- 367 4 132000 (One Lakh Thirty Two 53
14) 16) Thousand)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year students Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of students placed through Median salary of placed graduates No. of studc
Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time campus placement (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stuc
(2012- 56 (2013- 56 10 132000(One Lakh Thirty Two 0
13) 14) Thousand)
(2013- 33 (2014- 33 4 132000(One Lakh Thirty Two 0
14) 15) Thousand)
(2014- 33 (2015- 33 14 132000(One Lakh Thirty Two 0

15) 16) Thousand)


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/NIRFIndia/Home

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): @

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/\Workshops etc. (excluding
maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): @

IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

29837 (Twenty nine thousand eight
hundred thirty sevev)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

43585774 (Four crore thirty five lakh
eighty five thousand seventy
hundred seventy four)

0 (Zero)

2015

2014-15

Utilised Amount

54387 (Fifty four thousand three
hundred eighty seven)

365712 (Three lakh sisxty five
thousand seven hundred twelve)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

39773357 (Three crore ninty seven
lakh seventy three thousand three
hundred fifty seven )

564668 (Five lakh sixty four
thousand six hundred sixty eight)

2014

201

Utilised

52268 (Fifty two tt
hundred sixty eigh

698024 (Six lakh r
thousand twenty f

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

32981144 (Three
lakh eighty one the
hundred fourty fou

299722 (Two lakh
thousand seven hi
two)

2013



No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Program

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2015-16

576080

Five lakh seventy six thousand eighty only

Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

0 0

0 0
2015-16 2014-15 2013-
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero

2014-15

695880

Six lakh ninety five thousand eight hundred eighty only

2015-16 2014-15 2013-
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
zero zero zero
2015-16 2014-15 2013
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
zero zero zero

Yes, in some

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

Format Name

No

Uploade:

Yes



2 Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A) Yes
3 Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D) Yes
4 Placement Data (Parameter 3A) Yes
5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A) Yes
6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D) Yes
7 Top University Details (Parameter 3D) Yes
8 Top University Details (Parameter 5D) Yes

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

www.sctalod.com

Faculty Details

Srmo Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently No. of Joining Leaving Joining Leaving Joining Lea
(In Months) Associated working Joinings Date1 Date 1 Date 2 Date 2
Last Year with
institution?
1 DrBL 58 Associate Male Ph.D 336 Yes Yes Once 1988-
Punjani Professor 10-06
2 DrCD 43 Associate Female Ph.D 240 Yes Yes Once 1996-
Afuwale Professor 09-09
3 DrCV 52 Associate Female Ph.D 336 Yes Yes Once 1988-
Jha Professor 10-06
4 DrDS 47 Associate Male Ph.D 271 Yes Yes Once 1994-
Pabreja Professor 03-05
5 DrHN 31 Other Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Kothari 08-11
6 DrKC 44 Associate Male Ph.D 249 Yes Yes Once 1995-
Patel Professor 12-01
7 DrKK 54 Associate Male Ph.D 348 Yes Yes Once 1987-
Patel Professor 02-02
8 DrMF 44 Associate Male M.Sc. 240 Yes Yes Once 1996-
Mansuri Professor 09-09
9 DrML 43 Associate Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes Once 1996-
Leuva Professor 09-09
10 DrMM 32 Other Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Patel 11-15
11 DrNB 43 Associate Male Ph.D 216 Yes Yes Once 1998-
Patel Professor 10-18
12 DrPR 44 Other Male Ph.D 108 Yes Yes Once 1998-
Patel 09-17
13 DrSC 47 Dean / Male Ph.D 276 Yes Yes Once 1993-
Parikh Principal / 09-13
Director /
Vice
Chancellor
14 DrS K 33 Other Male Ph.D 24 Yes Yes Once 2014-
Matariya 08-14
15 DrVA 45 Associate Male Ph.D 264 Yes Yes Once 1994-
Patel Professor 09-19
16 DrV M 49 Associate Male Ph.D 324 Yes Yes Once 1989-
Barot Professor 09-21
17 MrB G 52 Associate Male M.Sc. 336 Yes Yes Once 1988-
Kamdar Professor 10-06


https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/www.sctalod.com

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MrB S
Chaudhari

MrD K
Rajgor

MrDV
Shah

MrGJ
Patel

MrdJ G
Jayswal

Mr KB
Patel

MrRD
Patel

MrSB
Rathod

MrV S
Patel

Mrs R G
Gaijjar

Mrs S J
Modi

29

29

99

53

41

48

26

27

93

42

26

Other

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Other

Other

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.LISc

B.E

SLET

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

48

60

264

288

216

216

36

10

348

216

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

Once

2012-
04-12

2011-
07-22

1994-
09-22

1992-
08-27

1998-
09-17

1996-
09-09

2013-
08-01

2016-
01-18

1987-
10-14

1998-
09-18

2015-
12-18



