

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



### DCS Full Report COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR17-COLL-1-22000

Institute Name: Smt. S.M. Panchal Science College

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

	Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011
	UG [3 Years Program(s)]	400	400	400		
	PG [2 Years Program(s)]	210	210			
			210			
	Ph.D students enrolled	15				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challen, Including male &
UG	625	325	950	950	0	0	286	0
PG	86	77	163	163	0	0	48	0
Ph.D	6	9	15	15	0	0	0	0

## Placement & Higher Studies

#### UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time  No. of students placed through campus placement		Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude
(2011- 12)	302	(2013- 14)	302	5	132000 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	52
(2012- 13)	392	(2014- 15)	392	15	132000 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	45
(2013- 14)	367	(2015- 16)	367	4	132000 (One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	53

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

			<u> </u>			
Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stud
(2012- 13)	56	(2013- 14)	56	10	132000(One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	0
(2013- 14)	33	(2014- 15)	33	4	132000(One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	0
(2014- 15)	33	(2015- 16)	33	14	132000(One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)	0

Entrepreneurship								
No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years	ars (2011-2016	)(Companies started by the S	Students/ <i>P</i>	Numni/Facu	ilty in th	e institutions busin	ess incuba	ators): 0
Top University Admission Data								
No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted	d into Top Unive	ersity/Institution to pursue hig	gher studie	es in the yea	ar 2015-	16: 0		
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Instituti	ion in the year	2015-16: 0						
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institu	ution in the yea	ur 2015-16: 0						
Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0								
Ph.D Student Details								
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
2015-16	2014-15				2013-14	4		
0	0				0			
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Ca	apital & Op	perational expenditur	re for p	revious	3 yea	rs		
Financial Year		2015-16			2014	-15		201
		Utilised Amount		Ţ	Jtilised A	Amount		Utilised
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resor	urces (excludi	ing expenditure on building	gs)					
Library		9837 (Twenty nine thousand undred thirty sevev)		54387 (Fifty hundred eig		ousand three en)		ifty two the
New Equipment for Laboratories	0	(Zero)		•		n sisxty five ndred twelve)		(Six lakh r d twenty f
Engineering Workshops	0	(Zero)	1	0 (Zero)			0 (Zero)	
Studios	0	(Zero)		0 (Zero)			0 (Zero)	
Other suitably identified academic activities	0	(Zero)	-	0 (Zero)			0 (Zero)	
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	е	3585774 (Four crore thirty fiving its ighty five thousand seventy undred seventy four)		•	y three	rore ninty seven thousand three )	lakh eigh	H4 (Three hty one the fourty fou
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other rur expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	nning 0	(Zero)		564668 (Fiv thousand si		sixty four ed sixty eight)		(Two lakh d seven h
Women Diversity								
						(2245.42)	 ]	
No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as	s Head of Depa	irtments, Dean or Institute He	eads in pre	evious acad	emic ye	ear (2015-16): [ 0		
IPR								
Calendar Year			2015			2014		2013
No. of Patents Filed			0			0		0
No. of Patents Published			0			0		0

No. of Patents Granted 0										
No. of Patents Licensed 0										
Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No										
Financial Year										
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)										
Enter Amount in Words										
24	2014-15									
1										
Total no. of Funding Agencies 1										
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 576080 695										
	/ears?: No 2 1	0	2015-16   2014-15   0     Zero   Zero       2014-15   1   1     1							

## Consultancy Project Details

Amount Received in Words

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	zero	zero

Six lakh ninety five thousand eight hundred eighty only

Five lakh seventy six thousand eighty only

## Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

## Facilities of physically challenged students

1.	Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some			
2.	Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No			
3.	. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?				

# Uploaded Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Uploaded
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes

2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Yes								
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes								
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Yes								
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)									
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Yes								
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Yes								
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)									
Have y	Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes									

www.sctalod.com

Gender

Qualification

Experience

(In Months)

Is

Associated

Currently

working

No. of

Joinings

Joining

Date 1

Leaving

Date 1

Joining

Date 2

Leaving

Date 2

Joining

Date 3

Lea

Dat

Designation

Age

## Faculty Details

Srno

Name

						(in wonths)	Last Year	with institution?	Joinings	Date 1	Date 1	Date 2	Date 2	Date 3	Dat
1	Dr B L Punjani	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	Once	1988- 10-06					
2	Dr C D Afuwale	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	Once	1996- 09-09					
3	Dr C V Jha	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	Once	1988- 10-06					
4	Dr D S Pabreja	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	271	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 03-05					
5	Dr H N Kothari	31	Other	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 08-11					
6	Dr K C Patel	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	Once	1995- 12-01					
7	Dr K K Patel	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	Once	1987- 02-02					
8	Dr M F Mansuri	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	240	Yes	Yes	Once	1996- 09-09					
9	Dr M L Leuva	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	Once	1996- 09-09					
10	Dr M M Patel	32	Other	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 11-15					
11	Dr N B Patel	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	Once	1998- 10-18					
12	Dr P R Patel	44	Other	Male	Ph.D	108	Yes	Yes	Once	1998- 09-17					
13	Dr S C Parikh	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	Once	1993- 09-13					
14	Dr S K Matariya	33	Other	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	Once	2014- 08-14					
15	Dr V A Patel	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 09-19					
16	Dr V M Barot	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	Once	1989- 09-21					
17	Mr B G Kamdar	52	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	336	Yes	Yes	Once	1988- 10-06					

18	Mr B S Chaudhari	29	Other	Male	M. Phil	48	Yes	Yes	Once	2012- 04-12		
19	Mr D K Rajgor	29	Other	Male	M.A	60	Yes	Yes	Once	2011- 07-22		
20	Mr D V Shah	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	264	Yes	Yes	Once	1994- 09-22		
21	Mr G J Patel	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	288	Yes	Yes	Once	1992- 08-27		
22	Mr J G Jayswal	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	Once	1998- 09-17		
23	Mr K B Patel	48	Other	Male	M.LISc	216	Yes	Yes	Once	1996- 09-09		
24	Mr R D Patel	26	Other	Male	B.E	36	Yes	Yes	Once	2013- 08-01		
25	Mr S B Rathod	27	Other	Male	SLET	10	Yes	Yes	Once	2016- 01-18		
26	Mr V S Patel	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	348	Yes	Yes	Once	1987- 10-14		
27	Mrs R G Gajjar	42	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	216	Yes	Yes	Once	1998- 09-18		
28	Mrs S J Modi	26	Other	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	Once	2015- 12-18		